# OP \$640.00 2440130

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 005203/0307

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/15/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LYTX, INC.
Street Address:	9785 Towne Center Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440136	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	3258763	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	3359840	DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING
Registration Number:	3376103	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	3376104	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	4122554	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	3945407	DRIVECAM ONLINE
Registration Number:	4276397	DRIVER SCIENCE
Registration Number:	4158343	DRIVING INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	2643463	HINDSIGHT 20/20
Registration Number:	4302034	INTEGRATED DRIVER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4238376	ONBOARD COACH
Registration Number:	3565568	RISKPREDICT
Registration Number:	4126106	THE DRIVER SCIENCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4161724	THE DRIVING SCIENCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4357051	RAIR
Registration Number:	4454419	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	4006905	RISKPREDICT
		TDADEMADI

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0870

900357465

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3941571	DRIVECAM ONLINE
Registration Number:	3945408	DRIVECAM ONLINE
Registration Number:	3279967	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	3258766	DRIVECAM
Registration Number:	3279966	DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING
Registration Number:	3565569	RISKPREDICT
Serial Number:	85475634	DRIVER SCIENCE ENGINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122919868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-558-4229

**Email:** demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021692/00010 (RAD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffaele A. DeMarco
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaele A. DeMarco/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GKLIB-#7600092-v1-Trademark\_Release\_-\_Lytx\_(1)#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#7600092-v1-Trademark\_Release\_-\_Lytx\_(1)#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#7600092-v1-Trademark\_Release\_-\_Lytx\_(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0871 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 15th day of March 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of LYTX, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of March 14, 2016 by and

among Agent and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 24, 2014, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

January 29, 2014 at Reel/Frame 005203/0307.

[Signature Page Follows]

7600092v1 3/15/2016 8:49 AM 1989.365

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0872

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

Nichol Shuart

Director

Trademark Release (1)

## SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations**

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Lytx, Inc.	2.440.136	DRIVECAM
Lytx, Inc.	3,258,763	DRIVECAM
Lytx, Inc.	3,359,840	DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT
• ,	, ,	OF DRIVING
Lytx, Inc.	3,376,103	DRIVECAM & DESIGN
Lytx, Inc.	3,376,104	DRIVECAM
Lytx, Inc.	4,122,554	DRIVECAM AND DESIGN
Lytx, Inc.	3,945,407	DRIVECAM ONLINE
Lytx, Inc.	4,276,397	DRIVER SCIENCE
Lytx, Inc.	4,158,343	DRIVING INSIGHTS
Lytx, Inc.	2,643,463	HINDSIGHT 20/20
Lytx, Inc.	4,302,034	INTEGRATED DRIVER
		MANAGEMENT
Lytx, Inc.	4,238,376	ONBOARD COACH
Lytx, Inc.	3,565,568	RISKPREDICT
Lytx, Inc.	4,126,106	THE DRIVER SCIENCE
		COMPANY
Lytx, Inc.	4,161,724	THE DRIVING SCIENCE
		COMPANY
Lytx, Inc.	4,357,051	RAIR
Lytx, Inc.	4,454,419	DRIVECAM AND DESIGN
Lytx, Inc.	4,006,905	RISKPREDICT
Lytx, Inc.	3,941,571	DRIVECAM ONLINE
Lytx, Inc.	3,945,408	DRIVECAM ONLINE
Lytx, Inc.	3,279,967	DRIVECAM
Lytx, Inc.	3,258,766	DRIVECAM
Lytx, Inc.	3,279,966	DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT
		OF DRIVING
Lytx, Inc.	3,565,569	RISKPREDICT

## **Trademark Applications**

	APPLICATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Lytx, Inc.	85/475,634	DRIVER SCIENCE ENGINE

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/16/2016 REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0874